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[Table1] Clinical Characteristics of Study Population

(n=1,374)

Chara

cteristi

cs

Categories Total n

(%)

Age <

40-64

Years

(n=618)

Age ≧ 

65 Years

(n=756)

2(p)χ

n(%) n(%)

Gende

r

Male 445(34.1) 193(58.9

)

363(41.1) 5.73

(.032)

Female 929(65.9) 425(52.1

)

504(47.9)

Educat

ion

Middle≤

school

1,000(70.5) 339(42.2

)

661(57.8) 200.14

(.<001)

High≥

school

363(29.5) 276(84.1

)

87(15.9)

Famil

y

incom

e

Low 874(59.9) 272(39.4

)

602(60.6) 205.01

(.<001)

High 476(40.1) 343(79.0

)

133(21.0)

Spous

e

Yes 929(67.9) 507(65.6

)

422(34.4) 146.05

(.<001)

No 438(32.1) 106(30.8

)

322(69.2)

Reside

ncy

Urban 961(74.9) 468(56.4

)

493(43.6) 6.95

(.021)

Rural 413(25.1) 150(48.3

)

263(41.7)

Smoki

ng

status

Current

smoker

294(22.3) 129(55.7

)

165(44.3) 0.26

(.675)

Never/past

smoker

1,065(77.7) 484(54.1

)

581(45.9)

Risky

drinki

ng

Yes 120(10.1) 81(80.1) 39(19.9) 40.60

(.<001)

No 1,238(89.9) 532(51.6

)

706(48.4)

Health

screen

ing

Yes 899(64.7) 441(59.2

)

458(40.8) 22.27

(.<001)

No 472(35.3) 177(45.9

)

295(54.1)

Physic

al

activit

y

Yes 225(31.4) 110(54.6

)

115(45.4) 4.64

(.066)

No 488(68.6) 176(45.9

)

312(54.1)

Percei

ved

health

status

Good 220(15.5) 116(63.9

)

104(36.1) 44.17

(.<001)

Fair 438(35.5) 237(62.8

)

201(37.2)

Poor 716(49.0) 265(45.3

)

451(54.7)

n=Unweighted, subtotal varies due to missing data

3.2

[Table2] Influenza Vaccination Coverage Rates in Patients with

Asthma

Characte

ristics

Categorie

s

Age < 40-64 Years Age 65 Years≧ 

Vaccinated

2(p)χ

Vaccinated

2(p)χYes No Yes No

n(%) n(%) n(%) n(%)

Total 279

(47.9)

284

(52.1)

577

(83.5)

100

(16.5)

Gender Male 76

(42.9)

96

(57.1)

3.20

(.151)

198

(82.6)

33

(17.4)

0.19

(.715)

Female 203

(67.9)

188

(60.7)

379

(83.9)

67

(16.1)

Education Middle≤

school

177

(56.5)

134

(43.5)

20.14

(<.001)

504

(83.6)

88

(16.4)

0.46(.

523)

High≥

school

101

(37.4)

148

(62.6)

67

(80.5)

12

(19.5)

Family

income

Low 143

(54.5)

111

(45.5)

7.45

(.015)

459

(83.1)

80

(16.9)

2.49

(.099)

High 134

(42.8)

172

(57.2)

102

(88.8)

16

(11.2)

Spouse Yes 232

(49.2)

229

(50.8)

1.70

(.250)

329

(84.8)

49

(15.2)

0.28

(.631)

No 44

(42.0)

53

(58.0)

247

(83.3)

50

(16.7)

Residenc

y

Urban 197

(45.3)

229

(54.7)

5.21

(.061)

371

(82.8)

66

(17.2)

0.57

(.477)

Rural 82

(56.9)

55

(18.2)

206

(85.2)

34

(14.8)

Smoking

status

Never/pas

t smoker

225

(49.8)

212

(50.2)

2.74

(.180)

445

(85.6)

69

(14.4)

7.64

(.021)

Current

smoker

52

(41.5)

69

(58.5)

126

(76.3)

30

(23.7)

Risky

drinking

Yes 28

(39.5)

44

(17.1)

2.65

(.207)

31

(83.2)

7

(16.8)

0.00

(.969)

No 249

(49.3)

237

(50.7)

540

(83.4)

92

(16.6)

Health

screenin

g

Yes 211

(50.4)

190

(67.1)

3.51

(.122)

362

(86.9)

48

(13.1)

7.67

(.021)

No 68

(41.8)

94

(58.2)

215

(78.9)

52

(21.1)

Physical

activity

Yes 51

(42.7)

50

(57.3)

1.32

(.312)

91

(81.9)

15

(18.1)

0.17

(.748)

No 80

(50.1)

78

(49.9)

231

(83.7)

46

(16.3)

Perceive

d health

status

Good 48

(39.4)

59

(60.6)

11.04

(.011)

79

(78.0)

17

(22.0)

3.92

(.191)

Fair 92

(43.2)

114

(56.8)

151

(87.2)

22

(12.8)

Poor 139

(55.9)

111

(44.1)

347

(82.9)

61

(17.1)

n=Unweighted, subtotal varies due to missing data
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3.3

[Table 3] Multiple Logistic Regression Analysis for Influenza

Vaccination Among Asthma Population

Characteristic

s

Categories

Age < 40-64 Years Age 65 Years≧ 
p Odd ratio

(95% CI)

p Odd ratio

(95% CI)

Gender Male 1.00 1.00
Female .815 1.11

(0.47-2.65)

.857 0.93

(0.41-2.09)
Education Middle≤

school

.101 1.60

(0.91-2.80)

.608 1.00

High≥

school

1.00 1.23

(0.56-2.70)
Family

income

Low .176 1.49

(0.84-2.63)

.839 0.92

(0.43-1.99)
High 1.00 1.00

Spouse Yes 1.00 1.00
No .157 0.58

(0.28-1.23)

.647 0.86

(0.44-1.67)
Residency Urban 1.00 .827 1.00

Rural .635 0.84

(0.40-1.76)

0.93

(0.50-1.73)
Smoking

status

Never/past

smoker

.390 1.46

(0.61-3.47)

.639 1.21

(0.55-2.63)
Current

smoker

1.00 1.00

Risky alcohol

drinking

Yes 1.00 .073 1.00
No .373 1.55

(0.59-4.10)

2.94

(0.90-9.55)
Health

screening

(recent 2

year)

Yes .521 1.23

(0.66-2.28)

.011 2.17

(1.20-3.91)
No 1.00 1.00

Physical

activity

Yes .189 0.67

(0.37-1.22)

.481 1.28

(0.64-2.55)
No 1.00 1.00

Perceived

health status

Good 1.00 1.00
Fair .009 0.40

(0.18-0.90)

.200 2.09

(0.75-5.83)
Poor .677 0.84

(0.38-1.89)

.686 1.83

(0.72-4.63)
CI=confidence interval


